
*House Committee*

Date: February 4, 2020 Location: RM 103, Sup. Ct. Chamber

Convened: 1:00 PM

Recessed: 1:05 PM

Reconvened: 1:15 PM

Adjourned: 1:30 PM

Chairman Carlson called the meeting to order at 1:00 p.m.
Both parties immediately went to caucus.
Commerce Committee reconvened at 1:15 p.m.
Roll call was taken and 22 members were present, Representative Forbes was excused.
The minutes of the previous meeting were approved.
Chairman Carlson assigned the following bills:
HSB 607 (Deyoe-CH, Fisher, Forbes)
HSB 614 (Lohse-CH, Fisher, McConkey)
Chairman Carlson recognized Representative Mohr for opening comments on HSB 514. Rep.
Mohr indicated there was Amendment .2619 and Rep. Mohr was recognized for opening
comments on the amendment. There was discussion. Rep. Mohr was recognized for closing
comments and moved the amendment short form. With no further discussion, Chairman Carlson
moved HSB 514 as amended, as a committee bill with a roll call vote of 22 ayes and 0 nays.
Chairman Carlson recognized Representative Mohr for opening comments on HF 321. Rep.
Mohr indicated there was Amendment .2675 and Rep. Mohr was recognized for opening
comments on the amendment. There was discussion. Rep. Mohr was recognized for closing
comments and moved the amendment short form. Rep. Mohr was recognized for remarks on HF
321, as amended. There was discussion. Rep. Mohr moved HF 321, as amended. On a roll call
vote of 22 ayes and 0 nays, HF 321, as amended, moved to House floor.
Chairman Carlson recognized Representative Lohse for opening comments on HF 2023. There
was discussion. Rep. Lohse was recognized for closing comments and moved the bill. Chairman
Carlson moved HF 2023 to the House floor on a roll call vote of 22 ayes and 0 nays.
With no further business to come before the Committee, Representative Judge moved we arise
at 1:27 p.m.
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